
SUFFOLK MASTERS FIXTURES 2025/6 updated 21/10/2025

Day Date Venue Team Opposition Hall Time Courts

Sun 07/09/2025 Ipswich School, Henley Rd
Over 38s Selection/Practise 

GATE CODE TBA
11am-2pm 4

Sat 27/09/2025

SUFFOLK COUNTY CLOSED CHAMPS

https://suffolkbadminton.co.uk/tourname

nts.html

All day 6

Sun 28/09/2025 Ipswich School, Henley Rd
Over 38s Selection/Practise 

GATE CODE TBA
11am-2pm 4

Sun 12/10/2025 A 40 2 Cambs 2 Paradise Centre, Ely, CB7 4PQ 2pm-4pm 4

Sun 12/10/2025 MASTERS PRACTISE - O50S, O60S & O65S 2pm-4pm 4

Sun 19/10/2025 A 40 1 Cambs 1 Paradise Centre, Ely, CB7 4PQ 2pm-6pm 2

Sun 02/11/2025 H 40 1 LINCS

Sports Hall, Ipswich School, Ipswich IP1 

3SG (entrance gate by post box) GATE 

CODE TBA

12noon-2pm 4

Sun 02/11/2025 H 50s ESSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 09/11/2025 H 50s CAMBS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 16/11/2025 A 40s 1 Suffolk 2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 16/11/2025 H 40s 2 SUFFOLK 1 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 16/11/2025 H 60s BUCKS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 2pm-4pm 4

Sun 23/11/2025 H 40s 1 NORFOLK Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 3pm-5pm 4

Sun 23/11/2025 H 50s BEDS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-3pm 2 to start

Sun 23/11/2025 H 65s HERTS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2

Sun 07/12/2025 A 40s 2 Norfolk Hellesdon HS, Norwich, NR6 5SB 1pm-4pm 4

Sun 07/12/2025 H 60s HERTS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 14/12/2025 A 50s Beds Bradgate Road, Bedford, MK40 3DE 12.30pm 3

Sun 14/12/2025 A 65s Essex Chalkwell BC, Leigh-On-Sea, SS9 3NQ 11am-2pm 2

Sun 04/01/2026 H 60s CAMBS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 1.30pm-4pm 2 to start

Sun 04/01/2026 H ALL PRACTISE Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2 to start

Sat 10/01/2026

Sun 11/01/2026

Sun 25/01/2026 H 40s 1 CAMBS 2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12pm-3pm 2 to start

Sun 25/01/2026 H 65s ESSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2

Sun 01/02/2026 H 40s 1 LINCS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-2pm 4

Sun 08/02/2026 H 40s 2 CAMBS 1 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 08/02/2026 A 65s Herts Presdales School, Ware, SG12 9NX 11am-2pm 2

Sun 22/02/2026 A 40s 2 Lincs Bishop Grosseteste Uni, Lincoln, LN1 3DY 1.30pm 4

Sun 22/02/2026 A 50s Cambs Paradise Centre, Ely, CB7 4PQ 2pm-6pm 2

Sun 01/03/2026 H 40s 2 BEDS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 01/03/2026 A 60s Essex Chalkwell BC, Leigh-On-Sea, SS9 3NQ 11am-2pm 2

Sun 08/03/2026 A 40s 1 BEDS Bradgate Road, Bedford, MK40 3DE 12.30pm 3

Sun 08/03/2026 A 50s Essex Chelmsford County H S, CM1 1RW 3pm-5pm 4

Sun 08/03/2026 A 60s Middlesex Middlesex Dome, Hounslow, UB2 5TZ 1pm-5pm 2
Sun 22/03/2026 A 60s Kent Castlemaine BC, Gillingham, ME7 2QE 1pm-5pm 2

Sun 29/03/2026 Play Off weekend

Masters Finals

CATERING FACILITIES AT SUFFOLK NEW COLLEGE & IPSWICH SCHOOL

We are able to provide refreshments in the Sports Hall during the matches.

MENS AND LADIES SHOWERS AND CHANGING FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE THROUGHOUT HOME MATCHES

PLEASE SIGN IN WITH YOUR CAR REGISTRATION AT RECEPTION ON ARRIVAL FOR FREE CAR PARKING AT SNC

THERE ARE FINES OF £100 IF YOU HAVE NOT BOOKED YOUR CAR IN - SO PLEASE DONT FORGET!!!

NO RESTRCITIONS ON CAR PARKING AT IPSWICH SCHOOL - GATE CODE REQUIRED FOR ACCESS

IF THIS FIXTURE LIST IS PRINTED, IT MAY NOT BE CORRECT - 

PLEASE REFER TO SBA WEBSITE MASTERS PAGE FOR LATEST INFORMATION

INTER COUNTY CHALLENGE

40s@Eastleigh,  45s and 60s @ Worcester, 65s@Wolverhampton

Sat & Sun

Matches 9am-5pm

Suffolk One

Suffolk New College
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